

The Memorial Garden Supports the Georgia Lions Camp Inc. while Honoring or Remembering a Lion or someone special.

The Garden was established in 2013. Garden features a water fountain, 7 sections that have perennial flowers and herbs. There are over 30,000 bricks that make up this garden. The Garden also includes a memorial marker honoring the founder of the camp, Dr. C. M. Blanton.

A single brick can be customed engraved with your message and then embedded in the garden. This is done once a year during Lions Day here at the Camp. The maximum inscription area is 3 lines with 13

characters per line. Does not include spaces.



## Georgia Lions Camp Inc.



Memorial Garden Engraved Brick Order Form Cost of Each Brick \$100.00

Address

Home Phone\_\_\_\_\_

Cell Phone

Email

Custom engraved brick may be: In Honor: In

Memory; To an individual Club; Lion; Spouse; Family; or Anonymous Donor.

Please fill in the letters or numbers needed for your brick; Use only the spaces you need.

(1)	
(2)	
(3)	
Make Check payable to Georgia Lions Camp Inc.	
Mail form to:	Georgia Lions Camp Inc.

5626 Laura Walker Rd. Waycross, Ga. 31503

## **Camp Mission**

It is the mission of the Georgia Lions Camp Inc. to provide personal growth experiences for children, teens, and adults with visual impairments through the use of recreation, education, socialization, and rehabilitation in an outdoor setting.

## **Georgia Lions' Camp Philosophy**

The Georgia Lions Camp believes that it is the right of the blind and visually impaired, to experience the same opportunities offered to the general population of camp attendees. The fundamental need exists for love, protection, security, acceptance, as the non-handicapped, and therefore should be given the opportunity to fulfill these needs. Campers must be offered the opportunity to have fun, make friends, and share experiences.



Georgia Lions Camp Inc. 5626 Laura Walker Road Waycross, Ga. 31503 <u>www.glcb.org</u>

email: director@glcb.org

## **Memorial Garden**



Keep The Camp Fires Burning Georgia Lions Camp Inc.